
Electrical Permit Activity Report - June 2022

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E22-0267 6/7/2022 6533 N CAVENDISH LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

CHRISTOPHER CONLAN CONLAN, CHRISTOPHER L & SARAH A Wiring for basement remodel - 1 

bathroom, 1 bedroom, bar and 

entertainment center

$80.00 1505130009

E22-0278 6/6/2022 4456 SICKLE LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE SCHWAEGLER, KARLA BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for swimming pool $46.30 1009330005

E22-0289 6/2/2022 555 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

SP ELECTRIC INC KENNEDY MALL INC SP ELECTRIC INC Retrofit lights to LED - interior & exterior 

for Kennedy Mall

$381.80 1028276002

E22-0301 6/9/2022 2095 KERPER BLVD, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JEFF LEWIS RJC REAL ESTATE LLC LEWIS ELECTRIC Wiring for the remodel of the men's & 

women's restrooms for Hammerheads

$20.00 1118356015

E22-0307 6/6/2022 1388 W 3RD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL KRAPFL, BRETT A & STANLEY, TORI M WESTPHAL & CO Install new 300 amp service $27.60 1026282001

E22-0310 6/8/2022 901 GILLIAM ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL DEL TORO, LUIS & LESLIE TRENTZ DEL 

TORO

WESTPHAL & CO Wiring for new swimming pool $46.30 1026154021

E22-0313 6/2/2022 2731 PINARD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH CARROLL, CONNIE L BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 100 amp service $21.00 1013183019

E22-0314 6/1/2022 580 PRIMROSE ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK THOENI, CHRIS T & ROSE L A & G ELECTRIC Electrical service upgrade $43.00 1014437012

E22-0315 6/1/2022 858 SPIRES DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD BAUCK, LOUANN I FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1023229003

E22-0316 6/1/2022 1350 VALENTINE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD GALL, BETH B TRUSTEE OF BETH B GALL 

TRUST

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1502201017

E22-0317 6/1/2022 2126 BROADLAWN RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD WINDERS, MITCHELL G FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1022401003

E22-0318 6/1/2022 2023 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD LOTT, JULIE FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1118127019

E22-0319 6/1/2022 2370 CHANEY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD TIMOTHY FOND FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 

E22-0320 6/1/2022 452 LORAS BLVD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD BELLEVUE SHORES INVESTMENTS LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1024340008

E22-0321 6/1/2022 694 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD KOOIKER, KRYSTAL D FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1014480005

E22-0322 6/6/2022 1840 HORIZON CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD SWEENEY, LEVI J & TARA M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Move meter/main $27.60 1022377005

E22-0323 6/22/2022 2595 NW ARTERIAL, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 DANIEL J HANKNER KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES INC 12 STONES ELECTRIC LLC Install new floor boxes, wall outlets and 

LED lighting for Kohl's

$89.97 1017426003

E22-0324 6/27/2022 72 FREMONT AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN LATTNER HAMILTON, CHAD M & BRIDGET A LBC - LATTNER BROTHERS Wire new detached garage $50.70 1026406009

E22-0325 6/1/2022 1800 HORIZON CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD NELSON, DOUGLAS R & CHRISTINE F FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring for partial remodel of basement $20.01 1022377012
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E22-0326 6/2/2022 1443 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wiring to finish basement $71.25 1501377015

E22-0327 6/2/2022 1441 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wiring to finish basement $71.25 1501377015

E22-0328 6/23/2022 1170 IOWA ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER INTERPOLIS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Install new service $73.80 1024456003

E22-0329 6/6/2022 993 PATRICIA ANN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TED KRAPFL KRAPFL, BRITTANY A & TED J Finishing existing basement space. $26.17 1035380011

E22-0330 6/21/2022 2345 SAMANTHA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD FLYNN, TIMOTHY W & JOANNE M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring for covered porch $21.55 1020277002

E22-0331 6/6/2022 3545 EASTGATE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE D WINGATE REAL ESTATE LLC ETAL BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD/Condo $31.45 1028207080

E22-0332 6/6/2022 2100 ASBURY RD, Commercial UNIT 3, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DANIEL VORWALD MCNAMER, MARTIN J & NANCY A 

COMER-MCNAMER

RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wiring for office remodel for Suite 3 $20.00 1022426014

E22-0333 6/6/2022 870 BERKLEY PL, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH BEUCHLE, CHANSE J BUDGET ELECTRIC Install new 100 amp electrical panel to 

replace existing fuse box

$21.00 1014404005

E22-0334 6/6/2022 131 W 10TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK INTERSTATE BUILDING LLLP A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for office remodel for River City 

Logistics on 4th floor

$98.00 1024460010

E22-0335 6/7/2022 985 PRINCE PHILLIP DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE CHAPMAN, LAURA B RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire 3-seasons room $43.88 1036156001

E22-0336 6/7/2022 2610 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install a new meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E22-0337 6/7/2022 2604 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install a new meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E22-0338 6/9/2022 2640 ANAMOSA DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E22-0339 6/9/2022 2650 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E22-0340 6/8/2022 1945 UNGS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK ALEXANDER, SUSAN E & C DENNIS A & G ELECTRIC Fire damage restoration $132.20 1023326005

E22-0341 6/16/2022 4443 SICKLE LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

JERRY DUBALL SHERIFF, CHRISTOPHER J & KATHRYN A DUBALL ELECTRIC INC Wire new sunroom $20.01 1009329019

E22-0342 6/9/2022 1191 EDINA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JOSH OBERHOFFER JOSH OBERHOFFER Wiring for interior remodel - outlets & 

light switches

$34.64 1023428013

E22-0343 6/10/2022 4022 FLAMINGO DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replace underground $21.00 1012151002

E22-0344 6/10/2022 1994 GRACE ST, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ANDY GENTHE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Lighting and power for the Grace St. 

Health Care project

$49.00 1026181003

E22-0345 6/10/2022 12201 N CASCADE RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DARYL BIECHLER CITY OF DUBUQUE BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire pavilion $24.08 

E22-0346 6/13/2022 2260 COATES ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK IRONSIDE, J MICHAEL & STEFFEN, JULIE E A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for bathroom remodel $20.00 1026356002

E22-0347 6/13/2022 1996 MADISON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK BOFFELI, LINDA L A & G ELECTRIC Service replacement $36.84 1024181001

E22-0348 6/13/2022 1008 KANE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KEN BUSH A & A HORSFALL PROPERTIES LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Partial basement wiring $35.30 1014376036

E22-0349 6/13/2022 3405 STONEMAN RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE GREENSTATE CREDIT UNION GERMAINE ELECTRIC Install 200 amp temporary service for 

Green State Credit Union

$27.60 1028230025

E22-0350 6/14/2022 1550 ROSEDALE AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

PAUL REUTER HAUN, JEFFREY D DECLARATION OF 

TRUST ETAL

EAST IOWA MECHANICAL New service for Units #1 & #2 $33.54 1023404002

E22-0351 6/14/2022 2466 CHERRY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK GROSS, ROGER W & PATRICIA M A & G ELECTRIC Service upgrade $21.00 1026102003

E22-0352 6/16/2022 1225 CLEVELAND AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RICHARD BIECHLER KASS, STANLEY G & DEBRA J RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replace 100 amp service $21.00 1025357022
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E22-0353 6/15/2022 1825 ANN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD WING, MARTIN C FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for new addition $20.00 1118312008

E22-0354 6/23/2022 1695 MT PLEASANT ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM HILL MT PLEASANT HOME OF FRIENDLESS SWEET-HILL ELECTRIC Wiring for the installation of a new 

elevator

$84.90 1023407008

E22-0356 6/17/2022 4103 MCDONALD DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK NADUIA001 LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for interior and exterior remodel 

for new tenant

$98.77 1028302006

E22-0357 6/21/2022 1018 W 5TH ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

AREN INTLEKOFER WHALEN, MICHAEL J & KAREN A AFFORDABLE CONSTRUCTION 

AND REMODELING LLC

Install 6 lights, repair 4 outlets $20.00 1025153005

E22-0358 6/20/2022 210 JONES ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

STEVE BOYLE DUBUQUE IDEA CAMPUS LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for renovation of 2nd floor 

apartment - 2B

$109.50 1025428014

E22-0359 6/21/2022 1475 CURTIS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER THOMPSON, NATHANIEL M & SCOVEL, 

MEGHAN

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 150 amp service entrance $30.68 1026431019

E22-0360 6/21/2022 3538 KEYMONT DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TRAVIS SCHROBILGEN SCHROBILGEN, TRAVIS J & MUNTZ, 

TIANA A

Wiring for basement remodel $33.87 1021461006

E22-0361 6/24/2022 1604 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD LEWIS FAMILY VALUES LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire addition, basement, attic and 

existing house

$98.38 1118153007

E22-0362 6/24/2022 2918 ELM ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE NEBEL FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 

ASSOCIATION

NEBEL ELECTRIC Update electrical service $20.00 1013109010

E22-0363 6/27/2022 600 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE CONRAD, RONALD J & SANDRA J RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new range hood for Apt. #6 $20.00 1025228005

E22-0364 6/27/2022 3689 LASSO CT, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $156.40 1009302001

E22-0365 6/27/2022 3694 LASSO CT, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - no finished basement $166.83 1009302001

E22-0366 6/27/2022 4442 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - no finished basement $156.40 1009302001

E22-0367 6/27/2022 4445 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - no finished basement $183.70 1009302001

E22-0368 6/27/2022 4487 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - no basement $140.58 1009302001

E22-0369 6/27/2022 4501 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - no basement $183.70 1009302001

E22-0370 6/27/2022 4507 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - no basement $170.05 1009302001

E22-0371 6/27/2022 4515 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - unfinished basement $156.40 1009302001

E22-0372 6/27/2022 245 RAILROAD AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOHN WESTPHAL MEHTA LLC WESTPHAL & CO Wiring for interior remodel for new 

medical office

$338.00 1025480001

E22-0373 6/27/2022 430 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1011226002

E22-0374 6/27/2022 2 JULIEN DUBUQUE DR, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK JDD INVESTMENTS DUBUQUE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Add receptacles for garage doors $20.00 1036255002

E22-0375 6/28/2022 2375 PEARL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK BOCKENSTEDT, MARY F A & G ELECTRIC Service upgrade $27.60 1026108012

E22-0376 6/29/2022 1860 HAWTHORNE ST, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE, CITY OF A & G ELECTRIC Temporary power for 3rd of July 

Fireworks

$52.90 1118226002

E22-0377 6/28/2022 2270 CLARKE CREST DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD FEENEY, MILDRED M FAMILY TRUST FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1023209003

E22-0378 6/28/2022 65 S ALGONA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD RAMIREZ DIVINO, ELIZA & ALFONSO FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1026327023

E22-0379 6/30/2022 1449 LOCUST ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TERRY HUSEMAN K & L REAL ESTATE LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replace 3 fuse panels, add 3 range 

circuits

$29.91 1024339002
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E22-0380 6/30/2022 308 HILL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

STEVE BOYLE 308 HILL ST LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel of a 6-unit residential 

building - No temporary power - will 

credit $21.45

$488.90 1025177013

E22-0381 6/30/2022 679 BLUFF ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK SHERRI KUBLY A & G ELECTRIC Install bathroom exhaust fan, sub panel 

and wire mini-split AC unit

$37.50 1025207026

E22-0382 6/30/2022 4476 SICKLE LN, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $10.00 1009330007

E22-0383 6/30/2022 4448 SICKLE LN, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CRAM, JOAN L & CRAIG R BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1009330004

SL22-0021 6/1/2022 5400 WESTSIDE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 JASON GERMAINE RICHARDSON INVESTMENTS LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Install ground mounted solar array $31.45 1032152005

SL22-0022 6/8/2022 2160 CARTER RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID SHAKE STRATTON, TODD J & LOUANNE L SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1022181002

SL22-0024 6/13/2022 560 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL FREISINGER, PAUL JAMES & MARY G EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1025355031

SL22-0025 6/29/2022 721 DAVIS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRIAN GILL MCCAFFERY, AMY & LEIK, DONALD W JR EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1012380003

SL22-0026 6/29/2022 720 KELLY LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BRIAN GILL EUDALEY, NIKOLE M & FISHER, ROGER W 

JR

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1035309011

SL22-0027 6/29/2022 837 TRESSA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRIAN GILL KENKEL, JAMIE J & RINIKER, MEGAN M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1036208021

SL22-0028 6/29/2022 723 HENNEPIN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL POTTER, NEIL R EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1013405007

SL22-0029 6/29/2022 2083 GOLDEN EAGLE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL DICKENS, TIMOTHY C & STECKLEIN-

WELCH, KERRY A

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1107107011

SL22-002A 6/29/2022 3610 CRESCENT CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL PAAR, NOAH D EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1028452002

SL22-002B 6/29/2022 2464 MATTHEW JOHN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRIAN GILL MUHLACK LIVING TRUST EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016379014

86 $5,312.36 
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